6
6Softstarters
Type PEB
Low Voltage Products & Systems 6.55
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com 1SXU000023C0202
Softstarters
Power electronic brakes
Type PEB

	1000	–	 1000
General information
Catalog number explanation
6
6Softstarters
Type PEB
Low Voltage Products & Systems	 6.57
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com	 1SXU000023C0202
Power electronic brakes
Open
	 PEB-100-48	 PEB-10-48
1 Never exceed the motor FLA without checking the motor manufacturers data with regards to application duty cycle.
Discount Schedule SSP
	 Max	 208V	 240V	 480V	 600V
	 amps	 Horsepower	 Catalog	 Horsepower	 Catalog	 Horsepower	 Catalog	 Horsepower	 Catalog	 List
	 1	  Std. duty	  Hvy. duty	 number	 Std. duty	 Hvy. duty	 number	 Std. duty	 Hvy. duty	 number	 Std. duty	 Hvy. duty	 number	 price
	 10	 3	 1	 PEB-010-24	 3	 1	 PEB-010-24	 7.5	 3	 PEB-010-48	 10	 5	 PEB-010-60	 $ 755
	 24	 7.5	 3	 PEB-024-24	 10	 5	 PEB-024-24	 20	 10	 PEB-024-48	 25	 15	 PEB-024-60	 1070
	 50	 15	 7.5	 PEB-050-24	 20	 10	 PEB-050-24	 40	 25	 PEB-050-48	 50	 30	 PEB-050-60	 1450
	 100	 30	 20	 PEB-100-24	 40	 15	 PEB-100-24	 75	 50	 PEB-100-48	 100	 60	 PEB-100-60	 2250
	 200	 75	 40	 PEB-200-24	 75	 50	 PEB-200-24	 150	 100	 PEB-200-48	 200	 125	 PEB-200-60	 3900
	 300	 100	 60	 PEB-300-24	 125	 75	 PEB-300-24	 250	 150	 PEB-300-48	 300	 200	 PEB-300-60	 4300
	 400	 150	 75	 PEB-400-24	 150	 100	 PEB-400-24	 350	 200	 PEB-400-48	 400	 250	 PEB-400-60	 6500
	 550	 250	 125	 PEB-550-24	 200	 150	 PEB-550-24	 500	 300	 PEB-550-48	 600	 350	 PEB-550-60	 8700
	 800	 350	 200	 PEB-800-24	 350	 200	 PEB-800-24	 700	 450	 PEB-800-48	 900	 500	 PEB-800-60	 10,250
	 1000	 400	 250	 PEB-1000-24	 400	 300	 PEB-1000-24	 900	 500	 PEB-1000-48	 1000	 600	 PEB-1000-60	 13,000
NOTE:  If duty cycle is not known, it is recommended to use the heavy duty brake since braking current can be adjusted down to meet actual load requirements.
6
6Softs
tarte
rs
Typ
e PEB
6.58	 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com
Power electronic brakes
Enclosed, NEMA 1
   	 Model
	 NEMA 12	 NEMA 3R	 NEMA 4	 NEMA 4X	 number
PEB-010	 $ 100 	 $ 100 	 $ 150 	 $ 450
PEB-024	  100 	 100 	   150 	 450
PEB-050	  100 	 100 	   150 	 450
PEB-100	  100 	 100 	   150 	 450
PEB-200	  150 	 150 	   200 	 600
PEB-300	  300 	 300 	   350 	 1050
PEB-400	  300 	 300 	   350 	 1050
PEB-550	  300 	 300 	   350 	 1050
PEB-800	  300 	 300 	   350 	 1050
PEB-1000	  300 	 300 	   350 	 1050
Options 1
1 Add to list price of NEMA 1 enclosed products and change part number appropriately.
	 Maximum motor HP ratings
	 Maximum	 208V	 240V	 480V	 600V
NEMA 1, 480V	 NEMA 1, 600V	 List
	 Amps	 Standard	 Heavy	 Standard	 Heavy	 Standard	 Heavy	 Standard	 Heavy	 Catalog number	 Catalog number	 price
	 FLA	 Duty	 Duty	 Duty	 Duty	 Duty	 Duty	 Duty	 Duty
	 10	 3	 1	 3	 1	 7.5	 3	 10	 5	 PEB-010-48-1	 PEB-010-60-1	 $ 805
	 24	 7.5	 3	 10	 5	 20	 10	 25	 15	 PEB-024-48-1	 PEB-024-60-1	 1120
	 50	 15	 7.5	 20	 10	 40	 25	 50	 30	 PEB-050-48-1	 PEB-050-60-1	 1650
	 100	 30	 20	 40	 15	 75	 50	 100	 60	 PEB-100-48-1	 PEB-100-60-1	 2450
	 200	 75	 40	 75	 50	 150	 100	 200	 125	 PEB-200-48-1	 PEB-200-60-1	 4320
	 300	 100	 60	 125	 75	 250	 150	 300	 200	 PEB-300-48-1	 PEB-300-60-1	 4800
	 400	 150	 75	 150	 100	 350	 200	 400	 250	 PEB-400-48-1	 PEB-400-60-1	 7000
	 550	 250	 125	 200	 150	 500	 300	 600	 350	 PEB-550-48-1	 PEB-550-60-1	 9200
	 800	 350	 200	 350	 200	 700	 450	 900	 500	 PEB-800-48-1	 PEB-800-60-1	 10,750
	 1000	 400	 250	 400	 300	 900	 500	 1000	 600	 PEB-1000-48-1	 PEB-1000-60-1	 13,500
NOTE:  See below for additional enclosure styles and price adders.
Discount Schedule SSPE
6
6Softstarters

1SXU000023C0202	 ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb-control.com
Approximate dimensions (inches)
Approximate dimensions & Circuit diagram
Open
Circuit diagram
	Model No.	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E	 F
	 PEB-10	 8.5	 7.3	 6.2	 8	 6.9	 0.21
	 PEB-24	 8.5	 7.3	 6.2	 8	 6.9	 0.21
	 PEB-50	 10.5	 7.9	 7.2	 10	 6.8	 0.22
	 PEB-100	 10.5	 7.9	 7.2	 10	 6.8	 0.22
	 PEB-200	 16.5	 10	 10	 15.9	 9	 0.28
	 PEB-300	 16	 16	 10	 15	 15	 0.5
	 PEB-400	 16	 16	 10	 15	 15	 0.5
	 PEB-550	 16	 16	 10	 15	 15	 0.5
	 PEB-800	 16	 16	 10	 15	 15	 0.5
	PEB-1000	 16	 16	 10	 15	 15	 0.5
OL
L1 L2 L3
T1 T2 T3
MOTOR